CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION CONSENT AGENDA FOR SPECIAL MEETING FEBRUARY 12, 2025

1.	Sal	lute	F	lag
----	-----	------	---	-----

- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Superintendent
- 4. Committee Reports
- 5. Special Meeting for FEBRUARY 12, 2025
- 6. For Review and Discussion
 - Cliffside Park School District Bus Evac Drill
 - Cliffside Park High School Students Trip to Spain
- 7. Closed Session
- 8. Adjournment

CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION CONSENT AGENDA FOR SPECIAL MEETING – FEBRUARY 12, 2025

POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

RESOLUTION

Resolution, recommended by the Interim Superintendent of Schools, to approve completion of district-wide emergency exit drill bus evacuations for the school year 2024-2025 as follows:

Date of Drills	Monday, February 10th, 2025	
Time Drills Were Conducted	Between 9:00 am and 2:00 pm	
School	All Cliffside Park Schools	
Location	All Cliffside Park Schools	
Route Numbers included	N/A	
Name of Principal Assigned	Bracco, Roussos, Martinotti, Bargna, Rindfuss, Pinto	

School	All Cliffside Park Schools
Location	All Cliffside Park Schools
Route Numbers included	N/A
Name of Principal Assigned	Bracco, Roussos, Martinotti, Bargna, Rindfuss, Pinto
DOLL CALL NOTE	
ROLL CALL VOTE:	

AYES:	
NAYS:	
ABSTENTIO	NS:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the within Resolution was adopted by the Cliffside Park Board of Education by a majority vote at its meeting on February 12, 2025.

Louis Alfano	
Business Administrator/Board Sec	retary

Dated: February 13, 2025

CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION CONSENT AGENDA FOR SPECIAL MEETING – FEBRUARY 12, 2025

POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

RESOLUTION

Be it resolved, based upon the recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of Schools, that the Cliffside Park Board of Education hereby approves the proposed overseas field trip for the Cliffside Park High School to Spain, scheduled for February 15, 2025 through February 22, 2025, as presented by teacher, Ms. Solano.

A detailed itinerary addressing student safety has been reviewed with parents and students; the chaperone ratio is 1:3; and all necessary parental consent forms have been signed.

ROLL CALL VOTE:	
AYES:	
NAYS:	
ABSTENTIONS:	

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the within Resolution was adopted by the Cliffside Park Board of Education by a majority vote at its meeting on February 12, 2025.

Louis Alfano
Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Dated: February 13, 2025